enhanced connection to the Canal trail, interpretive signage, benches, and pause places; and 

WHEREAS, the Conservancy applied to the County for funding to be applied to the 
Project; and 

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2025, the County awarded to the Conservancy funding in the 
amount of four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($450,000.00) towards the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Conservancy has committed a match of one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($150,000.00) towards the Project; and 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to set forth their respective roles, responsibilities, and 
obligations related to the Project. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein, the 
Parties agree as follows: 

1. County Funding Award. Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement,
the County hereby awards to the Conservancy a sum not to exceed four hundred fifty
thousand dollars and zero cents ($450,000.00) (“County Contribution”).

2. Payment of Funding Award. Subject to the Board’s determination in its sole discretion
that the Conservancy is in compliance with this Agreement, the Board shall disburse the
funds for the Project subject to the terms described in the approved grant application and

[...]

Any potential expenditure for this Agreement outside the current fiscal year is subject to
future annual appropriation of funds for any such proposed expenditure.

3. Reporting Requirement. Owner/Manager agrees to submit the reports as described in
Exhibit C.

4. Matching Contribution. The Conservancy shall provide at minimum one hundred fifty
thousand dollars and zero cents ($150,000.00) as a matching contribution (“Conservancy
Contribution”) for design, project management, and construction. The County Contribution
shall be used by the Conservancy solely to complete the Project, in substantial conformity
with the Project Scope and Budget.

[...]

Subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, the County hereby awards to the Conservancy a sum not to exceed four hundred fifty thousand dollars and zero cents ($450,000.00) (“County Contribution”).
	4. Matching Contribution. The Conservancy shall provide at minimum one hundred fifty thousand dollars and zero cents ($150,000.00) as a matching contribution (“Conservancy Contribution”) for design, project management, and construction. The County Con...
	5. Release of County Funds. Within 30 days of the Effective Date, the County shall disburse the County Contribution to the Conservancy.